



November 16, 2017

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza,
Plot No. C/1, G Block,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)
Mumbai – 4000 51

BSE Limited
Corporate Relationship Department
P.J Towers,
Dalal Street
Mumbai – 4000 01

Scrip Symbol: INFINITE

Scrip Code: 533154

Dear Sir,

Sub: Publication of Financial results in Newspapers

Please find attached copies of financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2017 published today i.e., November 16, 2017 in Business Standard in English and Hindi newspapers.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully
For Infinite Computer Solutions (India) Limited

Rajesh Kumar Modi
Company Secretary



Encls: a/a

B & LIMITED

CIN: L01329MPL1999PL000626
Regd. Office: 101, Bhamburda Road, First Floor, Mumbai - 400 002
E-Mail: info@b.com | Website: www.b.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX-MONTH PERIOD ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2017

| Sl. No. | PARTICULARS | Rs. in Lakhs | | |
|---------|--|----------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|
| | | 3 months ended 30-Sep-2017 | 6 months ended 30-Sep-2017 | 3 months ended 30-Sep-2016 |
| 1 | Total income from Operations | 4,241.11 | 6,351.70 | 3,645.48 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items) | 1,536.52 | 2,106.20 | 1,378.34 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax, exceptional and extraordinary items) | 1,536.52 | 2,106.20 | 1,378.34 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items) | 1,536.52 | 2,106.20 | 1,378.34 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax and other comprehensive income (after tax)) | 1,536.52 | 2,106.20 | 1,378.34 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each) | 310.60 | 310.60 | 310.00 |
| 7 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | 49.57 | 49.28 | 44.46 |
| 8 | Dividend (Rs.) | 49.57 | 49.28 | 44.46 |

Notes:

- The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) w.e.f. 1st April, 2017 with a transition date of 1st April, 2016. Accordingly, the corresponding quarterly results of the previous year have been restated. The reconciliation of profit or loss reported under Ind AS and total comprehensive income as per Ind AS for the quarter ended 30.09.2016 is given below:

| PARTICULARS | 3 months ended 30.09.2016 | 6 months ended 30.09.2016 |
|--|---------------------------|---------------------------|
| Net Profit / (Loss) as reported under Indian GAAP | 1,360.13 | 1,911.71 |
| Add: (Less): | | |
| (i) Impact of recognition of depreciation on Real Estate Plans | (4.71) | (2.78) |
| (ii) Impact of recognition of depreciation on real estate on revised amounts. | (2.17) | (1.41) |
| (iii) Impact of recognition of expenses accrued on listing of Tea Estates as revenue item. | (0.46) | (0.46) |
| (iv) Impact of changes in value of green field. | (21.61) | (21.61) |
| (v) Impact of changes in value of stock of finished goods. | | |
| Total Comprehensive Income as per Ind AS | 1,329.34 | 1,887.55 |

By order of the Board of Directors
Ganesh Chatterjee
Managing Director

INFINITE COMPUTER SOLUTIONS (INDIA) LIMITED

Regd. Office: 155, Siondatt Chambers II, Bhikaiji Cama Place, New Delhi - 110066
Corporate Office: 157, EMPZ Road, Whitefield, Bangalore - 560006
Phone: +91 90 41930920, +91 11 46150645, Fax: +91 89 41930920, +91 11 46150630
E-Mail: info@infinite.com | Website: www.infinite.com

Extract of the Audited Consolidated Financial Statement for the Quarter and Six months ended September 30, 2017

| Sl. No. | Particulars | Rs. in Lakhs | | |
|-----------|---|----------------------------|------------------------|----------------------------|
| | | 3 months ended 30-Sep-2017 | Year ended 31-Mar-2017 | 3 months ended 30-Sep-2016 |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations (net) | 70,966 | 237,828 | 56,099 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax | 4,019 | 16,515 | 4,228 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) after Extraordinary items before tax | 4,019 | 16,515 | 4,228 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax | 2,830 | 12,088 | 3,061 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period | 2,847 | 12,230 | 3,113 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 3,305 | 3,305 | 3,871 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Retention Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year) | 69,700 | 83,446 | 93,619 |
| 8 | Earnings per Share (in Rs.) | | | |
| - Basic | 8.56 | 31.52 | 7.91 | |
| - Diluted | 8.56 | 31.52 | 7.95 | |

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarterly and annual audited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and annual audited financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nse.com and www.bse.com) and also on the Company's website www.infinite.com.
- The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) from 1st April 2017 and accordingly, the financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition principles laid down in Ind AS 34 - Interim Financial Reporting. Accordingly, the quarterly results for the quarter ended 30-Sep-2017 have been prepared in accordance with the recognition principles prescribed in Ind AS 34. Financial results for the periods presented, have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles as laid down in Ind AS 18 - Intangible Assets.

By order of the Board of Directors
Upinder Zutli
Managing Director & CEO

SKIL INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

CIN: L28191MH1999PL1018299
Regd. Office: SKIL House, 209, Bank Street Cross Lane, Fort, Mumbai - 400 025
E-Mail: info@skilgroup.com | Website: www.skilgroup.com

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2017

| Sl. No. | Particulars | Rs. in Lakhs | | |
|------------------|---|---------------------------------------|---|---------------------------------------|
| | | Quarter Ended (Unaudited) 30-Sep-2017 | Half Year Ended (Unaudited) 30-Sep-2017 | Quarter Ended (Unaudited) 30-Sep-2016 |
| 1 | Total income from operations | 1.81 | 3.78 | 243.14 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items) | (4,639.29) | (11,509.71) | (2,184.38) |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax, exceptional and extraordinary items) | (4,639.29) | (11,509.71) | (2,184.38) |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items) | (4,639.29) | (11,509.71) | (2,184.38) |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax and other comprehensive income (after tax)) | (4,639.29) | (11,509.71) | (2,184.38) |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 216.57 | 216.57 | 216.57 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Retention Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year) | 242,458.99 | 242,458.99 | 267,579.25 |
| 8 | Earnings per share (EPS) (face value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | | | |
| 1. Basic (Rs.) | (21.7) | (53.17) | (1.01) | |
| 2. Diluted (Rs.) | (21.7) | (53.17) | (1.01) | |

By order of the Board of Directors
Company Secretary

Wonderla Holidays Limited

Registered Office: 28th Floor, Upper Road, Bangalore 562 109. Ph: 0822203117322
E-Mail: info@wonderla.com | Website: www.wonderla.com

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September 2017

| Sl. No. | PARTICULARS | Rs. in Lakhs | | |
|---------|--|--------------------------------------|--|---------------------------------------|
| | | Quarter ended 30.09.2017 (Unaudited) | Half year ended 30.09.2017 (Unaudited) | 3 months ended 30.09.2016 (Unaudited) |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations (net) | 5,116.99 | 15,593.75 | 5,144.55 |
| 2 | Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items) | 358.54 | 4,197.38 | 389.25 |
| 3 | Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items) | 358.54 | 4,197.38 | 389.25 |
| 4 | Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items) | 233.69 | 2,826.06 | 318.73 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 233.69 | 2,826.06 | 318.80 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital (face value) | 5,620.01 | 5,620.01 | 5,620.01 |
| 7 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | 0.41 | 5.00 | 0.55 |
| 8 | Dividend (Rs.) | 0.41 | 5.00 | 0.55 |

Notes:

- The above unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30 September 2017 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and are in accordance with the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- With effect from 1 April 2017, the Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 with retrospective effect from 1st April 2016. Accordingly, the financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2017 have been prepared in accordance with Ind AS. The financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2017 have been prepared in accordance with Ind AS. The financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2017 have been prepared in accordance with Ind AS. The financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2017 have been prepared in accordance with Ind AS.

ESSEL GREEN ENERGY PRIVATE LTD

CIN: U40100DL2013PTC0257744
Registered Office: Essel House, B-10, Lawrence Road, New Delhi - 110035

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2017

| Sl. No. | PARTICULARS | Rs. in Thousands | | |
|------------|--|-----------------------|-----------------------|---------------------|
| | | 30-Sep-17 (Unaudited) | 30-Sep-16 (Unaudited) | 31-Mar-17 (Audited) |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 31,593 | 43,997 | 80,830 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items) | (215,504) | (137,940) | (346,400) |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items) | (215,504) | (137,940) | (346,400) |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items) | (138,752) | (80,320) | (241,995) |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | | | |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 50,000 | 50,000 | 50,000 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Retention Reserve) | (99,672) | (78,097) | (259,853) |
| 8 | Retained Earnings | (348,642) | (28,097) | (208,855) |
| 9 | Equity Share Capital / Outstanding Debt | 2,244,220 | 2,244,284 | 5,795,951 |
| 10 | Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares | | | |
| 11 | Debt Equity Ratio | 0.95 | 0.82 | 0.82 |
| 12 | Earnings per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations): | | | |
| 1. Basic | (0.00) | (0.00) | (0.00) | |
| 2. Diluted | (0.00) | (0.00) | (0.00) | |
| 13 | Capital Redemption Reserve | NA | NA | NA |
| 14 | Debitors Redemption Reserve | NA | NA | NA |
| 15 | Debit Service Coverage Ratio | NA | NA | NA |
| 16 | Interest Service Coverage Ratio | NA | NA | NA |

Notes:

- In the absence of profit during the period under review and as there are no scheduled principal repayments or interest payments in respect of NCD, the Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR) and Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR) have not been computed. Debt Equity Ratio is computed as: Paid up Debt Capital/Equity Capital (face value).
- In the absence of any distributable profit, Debenture Redemption Reserve has not been created.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of the half year financial results filed with SEBI under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the half year financial results are available on the website of Essel Green Energy Private Limited and the Company on <http://www.esselgreenenergy.com>.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Essel Green Energy Private Limited

Sandeep Palli
Director
DIN: 07282292

POWER MECH PROJECTS LIMITED

Registered & Corporate Office: Plot No. 7, Jubilee Enclave, Madhapur, Hyderabad - 500 083, Telangana. Phone: 040-30444418
CIN: L71401G1999PLC032156, E-mail: ceo@powermech.net, Website: www.powermechprojects.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEP 2017

| Sl. No. | PARTICULARS | STANDALONE | | | | | | CONSOLIDATED | | | | | |
|---------|--|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|---|---|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|---|---|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|---|---|
| | | Quarter Ended 30-Sep-2017 (Unaudited) | Quarter Ended 30-Sep-2017 (Unaudited) | Half Year Ended 30-Sep-2017 (Unaudited) | Half Year Ended 30-Sep-2017 (Unaudited) | Quarter Ended 30-Sep-2016 (Unaudited) | Quarter Ended 30-Sep-2016 (Unaudited) | Half Year Ended 30-Sep-2016 (Unaudited) | Half Year Ended 30-Sep-2016 (Unaudited) | Quarter Ended 30-Sep-2016 (Unaudited) | Quarter Ended 30-Sep-2016 (Unaudited) | Half Year Ended 30-Sep-2016 (Unaudited) | Half Year Ended 30-Sep-2016 (Unaudited) |
| 1 | Total income from operations | 2,377.74 | 2,261.21 | 3,716.01 | 6,178.96 | 6,453.34 | 12,948.43 | 3,473.31 | 3,671.74 | 3,262.34 | 7,683.10 | 6,546.79 | 13,609.01 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items) | 212.97 | 241.11 | 240.26 | 416.98 | 504.80 | 1,028.74 | 274.58 | 301.71 | 246.00 | 593.30 | 509.65 | 1,097.70 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items) | 712.97 | 245.11 | 249.28 | 458.07 | 504.80 | 982.74 | 274.11 | 318.02 | 246.34 | 592.80 | 504.39 | 1,003.78 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items) | 139.64 | 156.81 | 162.18 | 295.65 | 326.63 | 626.18 | 170.15 | 181.69 | 159.43 | 302.94 | 329.79 | 646.25 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 140.05 | 157.53 | 167.18 | 297.65 | 326.67 | 626.87 | 171.36 | 159.91 | 159.43 | 354.01 | 329.83 | 650.84 |
| 7 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | 9.45 | 10.02 | 11.02 | 20.10 | 22.34 | 43.28 | 11.57 | 12.35 | 10.84 | 23.93 | 22.35 | 43.56 |

By order of the Board of Directors
Company Secretary

PUBLIC NOTICE

PUBLIC NOTICE REGARDING THE POWER OF ATTORNEYS

Notice is hereby given on behalf of my client Mrs. Supriya Rajesh Babu, residing at 25, Ganga Road, Hiranagar, Hyderabad - 500 026, that the General Power of Attorney and Special Power of Attorney dated 15.08.2016 and any other Powers of Attorney granted to Mr. Shrikanth P. Babu, residing at 404, Darya Hotel, Apartment, Balakrishna Co-op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd., Bhairavwadi Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400 058 have been withdrawn, revoked and terminated by the said Mrs. Supriya Rajesh Babu. All powers conferred by the said Powers of Attorney and any other Powers of Attorney granted to Mr. Shrikanth P. Babu shall stand null and void from the date of this notice. In witness whereof, the said Mrs. Supriya Rajesh Babu has signed this notice at her residence at 25, Ganga Road, Hiranagar, Hyderabad - 500 026, on 15.11.2017.

Hitesh Doshi
Advocate for Supriya R. Babu
Mobile: 9828387337, 9822482837

PUBLIC NOTICE OF AUCTION OF GOLD ORNAMENTS

Notice is hereby given that the general public is invited to attend an auction of gold ornaments by the Reserve Bank of India on 16.11.2017 at 10.30 AM in the presence of the Reserve Bank of India. The details of the gold ornaments are given below:

| Sl. No. | Quantity | Weight | Value |
|---------|---------------|---------|-------------|
| 1 | 100 Grams | 100.00 | 1,00,000.00 |
| 2 | 50 Grams | 50.00 | 50,000.00 |
| 3 | 25 Grams | 25.00 | 25,000.00 |
| 4 | 10 Grams | 10.00 | 10,000.00 |
| 5 | 5 Grams | 5.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 6 | 2.5 Grams | 2.50 | 2,500.00 |
| 7 | 1.25 Grams | 1.25 | 1,250.00 |
| 8 | 0.625 Grams | 0.625 | 625.00 |
| 9 | 0.3125 Grams | 0.3125 | 312.50 |
| 10 | 0.15625 Grams | 0.15625 | 156.25 |

The auction will be held at the Reserve Bank of India, 1st Floor, 100, Park Street, Chennai - 600 002. The details of the gold ornaments are available on the website of the Reserve Bank of India at www.resbank.in.

Muthoot Homefin

Address: 17th Floor, Unit No. 1201, 1202, A Wing, Lotus Corporate Park, W. E. Highway, Goregaon (E), Mumbai - 400 063.

Notice is hereby given that the Muthoot Homefin (India) Limited has been incorporated as a public company under the Companies Act, 2013. The details of the Muthoot Homefin (India) Limited are given below:

| Sl. No. | Particulars | 30-Sep-17 (Unaudited) | 30-Sep-16 (Unaudited) | 31-Mar-17 (Audited) |
|------------|--|-----------------------|-----------------------|---------------------|
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 31,593 | 43,997 | 80,830 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items) | (215,504) | (137,940) | (346,400) |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items) | (215,504) | (137,940) | (346,400) |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items) | (138,752) | (80,320) | (241,995) |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | | | |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 50,000 | 50,000 | 50,000 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Retention Reserve) | (99,672) | (78,097) | (259,853) |
| 8 | Retained Earnings | (348,642) | (28,097) | (208,855) |
| 9 | Equity Share Capital / Outstanding Debt | 2,244,220 | 2,244,284 | 5,795,951 |
| 10 | Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares | | | |
| 11 | Debt Equity Ratio | 0.95 | 0.82 | 0.82 |
| 12 | Earnings per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations): | | | |
| 1. Basic | (0.00) | (0.00) | (0.00) | |
| 2. Diluted | (0.00) | (0.00) | (0.00) | |
| 13 | Capital Redemption Reserve | NA | NA | NA |
| 14 | Debitors Redemption Reserve | NA | NA | NA |
| 15 | Debit Service Coverage Ratio | NA | NA | NA |
| 16 | Interest Service Coverage Ratio | NA | NA | NA |

Notes:

- In the absence of profit during the period under review and as there are no scheduled principal repayments or interest payments in respect of NCD, the Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR) and Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR) have not been computed. Debt Equity Ratio is computed as: Paid up Debt Capital/Equity Capital (face value).
- In the absence of any distributable profit, Debenture Redemption Reserve has not been created.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of the half year financial results filed with SEBI under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the half year financial results are available on the website of Essel Green Energy Private Limited and the Company on <http://www.esselgreenenergy.com>.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Essel Green Energy Private Limited

Sandeep Palli
Director
DIN: 07282292

By order of the Board of Directors
Company Secretary